Tony Kershaw Director of Law and Assurance

If calling please ask for: Monique Smart on 033 022 22540 Email: monique.smart@westsussex.gov.uk

www.westsussex.gov.uk

County Hall West Street Chichester West Sussex PO19 1RQ



29 June 2020

Cllr Joy Dennis Chairman of Performance and Finance Scrutiny Committee

Dear Cllr Dennis

Community Initiative Funding – Urgent Action

I am writing to consult you on a letter that I sent to the Chairman of The Joint Eastern Arun Area Committee. A copy of this letter is enclosed for your records.

As this is an urgent decision, consultation with you as Chairman of the Performance and Finance Scrutiny Committee is required as the call-in procedure does not apply to urgent decisions.

If you agree with the proposals, I should be grateful if you would kindly endorse this letter as Chairman of the Performance and Finance Scrutiny Committee under Standing Order 3.47.

	AGREED	DATE
Yours sincerely,		
Tony Keishaw	,)	
		00/07/20
	(Allan a	02/07/20
	, Senno	
Tony Kershaw		
Director of Law and	V	
Assurance		
	Chairman of Performance and	
	Finance Scrutiny Committee	
	Chairman of Performance and Finance Scrutiny Committee	02/07/20

Enc. Letter to Joint Eastern Arun Area Chairman